forth in the STATE’s RFP and GRANTEE’s grant application, which shall be read 
together, attached hereto, and incorporated by reference as Exhibit A. 

II. CONSIDERATION AND TERMS OF PAYMENT 

a. The total obligation of the STATE for all compensation and reimbursements to 

GRANTEE shall be and shall not exceed forty-eight thousand two hundred and 
sixty-nine dollars ($48,269). 

b. Terms of Payment.  Payment shall be made by the STATE promptly after 

GRANTEE’s presentation of evidence documenting that the project has been 
completed and paid for with funds other than this grant award. 

i. All funds shall be paid to GRANTEE after STATE has agreed that the Project